8525358

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FA Capital MM Sub LLC		103/14/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teneo Holdings LLC
Street Address:	601 Lexington Avenue
Internal Address:	55th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85253585	TENEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)732-3232

Email: auslander@clm.com, sisun@clm.com, frissora@clm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rose Auslander Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street

Address Line 2: Carter Ledyard & Milburn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAU08 004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rose Auslander
Signature:	/roseauslander/
	TRANFMARK

900208801 REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0612

Date:	12/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=FA CAPITAL CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS#page1.tif source=FA CAPITAL CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0613

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FA CAPITAL MM SUB LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FA CAPITAL MM SUB LLC" TO "TENEO

HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 4:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

4883596 8100

110296064

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8622654

DATE: 03-14-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0614

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:16 PM 03/14/2011
FILED 04:55 PM 03/14/2011
SRV 110296064 - 4883596 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

FA CAPITAL MM SUB LLC

THIS Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of FA Capital MM Sub LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), dated as of March 14, 2011, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. §§ 18-202 and 18-204, to amend the original Certificate of Formation of the LLC, which was filed on October 12, 2010 (the "Certificate of Formation"), to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> §§ 18-101, <u>et seq.</u>).

- Name. The name of the limited liability company is FA Capital MM 1. Sub LLC
- Amendment. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by changing the name of the LLC to Teneo Holdings LLC and all such references in the Certificate of Formation are hereby amended accordingly.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this 14th day of March, 2011

By: /s/ Terrence G. Boyle

Name: Terrence G. Boyle Title: Authorized Person

RECORDED: 12/06/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0615